stock, merger, demerger, transfer of undertaking, sale of division or any such capital or corporate re-organisation 
or restructuring, if applicable. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT in respect of the issue and allotment of the Securities to QIBs pursuant to the Issue:  

(a) the allotment of the Securities shall be completed within three hundred and sixty five (365) days from the date of 

approval of the Issue by the shareholders of the Company by way of a special resolution or such other time as may 
be permitted under the ICDR Regulations or other Applicable Law from time to time; 

(b) for determining the price of the Securities to be issued pursuant to such Issue, the relevant date shall be:

[...]

attention and abilities to the business of the Company, and shall obey the orders, from time to time, of the Board and in 
all respects conform to and comply with the directions and regulations made by the Board, and shall faithfully serve the 
Company and use his utmost endeavor to promote the interest thereof. 

iii) Remuneration: 

A) Annual Fixed Pay ₹ 2,80,80,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Eighty Lakh and Eighty Thousand only) per annum. Annual 

increment to be decided by the Board of Directors as determined by the Nomination and Remuneration 

Committee of the Board on merit at its absolute discretion. 

a. Basic Salary: ₹. 1,12,32,000/- per annum. 

b. Perquisites/ Benefits: